
CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 
100 NW 1st AVENUE, DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO 

AGREEMENT NO. 2015-60 

SCHOOL CROSSING GUARDS 

STAFFING CONNECTION D/B/AACTION LABOR OF FLORIDA 



CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 
AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO 

SCHOOL CROSSING GUARDS 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 to the School Crossing Guards Agreement dated September 
15, 2015 (Agreement), by and between City of Delray Beach, a municipal corporation of the State 
of Florida (City), and Staffing Connection D/B/A Action Labor of Florida (Contractor), a Florida 
corporation, is entered this __ day of , 20_. 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, on September 15, 2015. the City Commission awarded a three-year agreement 
to Contractor for school crossing guard services, with the option to renew for two additional two-year 
periods; and 

WHEREAS, on June 1, 2018, the City exercised its first option to renew the Agreement for 
two years and the parties executed Amendment No. 1 to the School Crossing Guards Agreement; 
and 

WHEREAS, the first renewal term of the Agreement expires on September 14, 2020. 
Contractor has continued to provide services in accordance with the terms and conditions of the 
Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the City desires to continue to procure these services from Contractor and 
exercise the final two-year option to renew the Agreement through September 14, 2022; and 

WHEREAS, Contractor agrees to continue to provide services to the City in accordance with 
the terms and conditions of the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the City determines that it is in the best interest of the City to approve 
Amendment No.2 to renew the Agreement through September 14, 2022. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other 
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the parties do 
agree that the Agreement is amended as follows: 

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein. 

2. This Amendment No. 2 extends the Agreement, under the same terms and conditions, 
for the period of September 15, 2020 through September 14, 2022. 

3. Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement and 
Amendment No. 1 remain in full force and effect and are hereby ratified and confirmed. 
The Agreement, Amendment No. 1, and this Amendment No. 2 represent the entire 
understanding between the parties on the issues contained herein, either written or 
oral, and may only be amended by written instrument signed by both parties. 

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank] 

City of Delray Beach 
School Crossing Guards 
Amendment No. 2 

2 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and Contractor hereto have set their hands and 
corporate seals on this day of , 20_. 

ATTEST: CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 

BY: 
Katerri Johnson, City Clerk Jennifer Alvarez, Interim City Manager 

Approved as to form and 
legal sufficiency: 

Lynn Gelin, City Attorney 

STAFFING CONNECTION D/8/A ACTION 

~~ 

Printerw 

(SEAL) Title 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of D physical presence 
or D online notarization, this /.d_h day of -::sl.JLY , 202') by 

'\?Aul C- C.~~ (name of person), as e.Go (type of 
authority) for BC:lt~=:ißwk (name of party on behalf of whom instrument was 
executed). P ßA I S\:,.\C ·""-, Cofìf\e. c.\- 1cíì 

. Personally known_ OR Produced Identification 
Type of Identification Produced-------· /JI 

__ g;_...:;.....;;...~--~---- 
Notary Public - State of _ 

City of Delray Beach 
School Crossing Guards 
Amendment No. 2 

-~~~'\ SETH WATSON {J'°'°1';1 Commlssbt#G0287305 
~ &piresM8fC1121,2023 ,,...,,,.,, llcind!ld Tfn ,._ flln i...-••• iM.••• 

'"'1 ·-- ... --1011 

3 


